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$950,000.00

$728,550.28

Our Guarantee: the above property has been inspected and analysed under ATO guidelines, and all

depreciable assets identified, providing you, the investor with the maximum legitimate benefits achievable
under current legislation as at the date of inspection. No doubt you will be delighted by the report, so
please tell your friends. Thank you for using our services.
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This schedule details the property depreciation deductions<that afe eligible for Client's
HName  on the property Client's sddress - Unit availaRle thopr 08N 2/2008 based
on legislation in effect on the 08/08/2008.

The calculations used to generate this schedule ax q - N | i by the
Australian Taxation Office (ATO) and have Jxéen prspag - suitably
qualified by the ATO.

The property's construction cost is Rk incurred /M relation to the
con,_»tructmn of the bwldlng, _,tr Rl igpRevs ensigns. Where the new

bulldmg, an estimate of comtl i xn adopted as per ATO guidelines on
Capital Works deductions

All plant listed in this s 1 on-site inspection and has been
valued as an apportionms gnditure analysed. This schedule has
been prepareg’basethon the he exclusive ownership of all items of
plant is to Cllent's+ is noNthe Lase, it is the purchaser's responsibility to

The depreciatior i s schedule are taken from those recommended in
legislation at the time roparty Was acquired.

qualify for depreciation and cannot be claimed.

Both the Diminishing Value and Prime Cost depreciation methods have been offered in
this schedule. It is the purchaser's responsibility to discuss each with their financial
advisor in order to select the most appropriate method.

If you hold an asset jointly with others and the cost of your interest in the asset is $300
or less, you can claim the immediate deduction even though the depreciating asset in
which you have an interest costs more than $300. As per the ATO's Guide to Depreciating
Assets 2008.

Immediate Write Off Assets with a cost to the investor equal to or less than $300 can be
written off in the year of purchase at 100%. This is only available if the asset or item is
not part of a set.

Low Value Pooling Assets with a cost of less than $1000 can be written off at a rate of
18.75% in the first year, irrelevant of the days owned, and 37.5% in the subsequent
years. Low Value Pooling is only applicable to the Diminishing Value method of
depreciation.

This schedule was prepared for the exclusive use of cClient's Mame for the sole purpose
of claiming Property Tax Allowances for the property Client's address - Unit and
is not to be used for any other purpose or to be reproduced without the express written
permission of the above company.
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Division 40 - Decline in Value Deductions on Plant.

The plant listed in this schedule complies with the current list of depreciable
assets made available by the Commissioner of Taxation which qua
Division 40 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.

The depreciation rates used are in accordance with legislation
date this schedule was produced.
$43,061.39

If you can claim capita
which those deductions X

$685,488.88

Balance of Capital Expendituxe

This represents all itdqs that
decline in value and any

o not qualify for capital works deductions or
mital works deductions which are already exhausted.

Construction expenditure that cannot be claimed (as per ATO guidelines)

include;
¢ land
¢ expenditure on clearing the land prior to construction
e carthworks that are permanent, and are not integral to the construction
e expenditure on landscaping

$221,449.72

Total Expenditure $950,000.00
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Fiscal Years Diminishing Value Method

Decline in Value Capital Work
Deductions on Plant Deductions

Oownership Tax Immediate Low Value Diminishipd Total Annual
Year Year Deduction Pooling val Deductions

Year 1 08/12/2008-2009 $5,607.15 $1,246.17 $2, $19,408.41

Year 2 2009-2010 $2,025.03 $23,936.66

Year 3 2010-2011 %$1,265.64 $22,466.46

Year 4 2011-2012 $21,404.43

Year & 2012-2013 $20,621.57

Year 6 2013-2014 $20,033.02

Year 7 2014-2015 . $19,582.30

Year 8 2015-2016 ¢ 601.37 $19,231.25

Year 9 2016-2017 7,601.37 $18,953.72
Year 10 2017-2018 ,601.37 $18,731.43
Year 11 2013-2019 $17,601.37 $18,551.40
Year 12 2019-2020 $17,601.37 $18,404.22
Year 13 2020-2021 $670.05 $17,601.37 $18,282.93
Year 14 2021-2022 £573.74 $17,601.37 $18,182.30
Year 15 2022-202 5492.48 $17,601.37 $18,098.34
Year 16 2023-202 £423.76 $17,601.37 $18,027.94
Year 17 2024-2025 £365.52 $17,601.37 $17,968.65
Year 18 £316.06 $17,601.37 $17,918.53
Year 19 $273.96 $17,601.37 $17,876.01
Year 20 $238.04 $17,601.37 $17,830.84
Year 21 $207.33 $17,601.37 $17,808.96
Year 22 $181.00 $17,601.37 $17,782.54
Year 23 $158.39 $17,601.37 $17,759.87
Year 24 $138.93 $17,601.37 $17,740.36
Year 25 $122.13 $17,601.37 $17,723.54
Year 26 $107.60 $17,601.37 $17,709.00
Year 27 $95.01 $17,601.37 $17,696.40
Year 28 2035-2036 $84.07 $17,601.37 $17,685.45
Year 29 2036-2037 $74.55 $17,601.37 $17,675.92
Year 30 2037-2038 $66.24 $17,601.37 $17,667.61
Year 31 2038-2039 $58.97 $17,601.37 $17,660.34
Year 32 2039-2040 $52.60 $17,601.37 $17,653.97
Year 33 2040-2041 $47.00 $17,601.37 $17,648.37
Year 34 2041-2042 £42.08 $17,601.37 $17,643.45
Year 35 2042-2043 $37.74 $17,601.37 $17,639.11
Year 36 2043-2044 $33.90 $17,601.37 $17,635.27
Year 37 2044-2045 $30.50 $17,601.37 $17,631.87
Year 38 2045-2046 $27.49 $17,601.37 $17,628.86
Year 39 2046-2047 $24.81 $17,601.37 $17,626.18
Year 40 2047-2048 $262.61 $6,751.21 $7,013.82

Total Deductions (life of property) $5,607.15 %$6,646.25 $30,808.00 $685,488.88  $728,550.28
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Depreciable Assets

Diminishing Value Depreciation
as per TR/2000/18 effective life of depreciating assets

Immediate Deduction Assets

Immediate deduction for assets costing $300 or less, if not part of &

set or group.
Assets General
Air Conditioning
(2) Air Handling Units
(c) Damper Motors
(d) Fan Coil Units
(e) Pumps
Door Closer
Furniture (freestanding)
Gymnasium Equipment
Cardiovascular
Resistance
Intercom system assets
Rugs
Water Pumps
Window Curtains
Bathroom Assets
Exhaust Fans (including light/hsy
Shower Curtains (excl rods and
Fire Control Assets
Detection and Alarm Systems
Heat and smoke
Fire Alarm Bell
Detectors (incl addressable manual call pdints
and smoke)
Fire Indicator Panel
Emergency Warning and Intercommunication Systems (EWIS)
Speakers
Strobe Lights
Fire Extinguishers
Hoses and Nozzles
Outdoor Assets
Barbecue
Sliding trays and cookers
Furniture (freestanding)
Garden Watering Systems
(a) Control Panel
(b) Pumips
(c) Timing Device
Gates, Electrical
(a) Controls
(b) Motors
Sauna Heating Assets
Spas, Fixed
(b) Filtration (Incl pumps)
Heaters (Gas or Electric)
Swimming Pools
(a) Chlorinator
(b) Cleaning
(c) Filtration (Incl Pumps)
Security and Monitoring Assets
Access Control Systems
(2) Code Pads
(b) Door Controllers
(c) Readers, swipe cards

ting)
cregns)

Base Value

63.50

3.02
42.00

39.31
84.67
6.05
166.32

10.08
2,160.00

3.36
2.02
1.34

1.09
4,37
13.44

14.40
48.72

10.50
6.20
25.20

49.90
20.79
12.47

Diminishing
Value

depwest
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Decline in

Adjustable
Value val
Deductions alue
For 205 (WDv)
Day(s) 30/06/2009

58.50
29.30
58.59

117.18

65.60

1,128.00

151.20
6.88
144.00
216.00
6.30
1.68

509.88
0.84

63.50
1.01

3.02
42.00

39.31
B84.67
6.05
166.32

10.08
2,160.00

3

2.02
1.34
1.09

4.37
13.44

14.40
48.72

10.50
6.20
25.20

49.90
20.79
12.47
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Decline in .
Diminishing Value Ad{:lfitable
Depreciable Assets Base Value Value Deductions (“‘_:"[;;3)
s For 205 30/06/2009

Day(s)
Diminishing Value Depreciation
as per TR/2000/18 effective life of depreciating assets
Closed circuit television systems
(2) Code Pads
(b) Menitors
(c) Recorders, digital
(d) Switching units (incl multiplexes)
Floar coverings (remowvable without damage)
Carpet , B6.44

Total 5,607.15 0.00
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Decline in .
Diminishing Value Adi::itible
Depreciable Assets Base Value Value Deductions (WDV)
For 205
Day(s) 30/06/2009

Diminishing Value Depreciation
as per TR/2000/18 effective life of depreciating assets
Low Value Pool Assets
Assets costing $1,000 or less depreciate at 18.75% in the first fiscal
year (irrespective of days held) and at 27.5% for each subsequent
year.
Assets General

Air Conditioning

(b} Chillers, Condensing Sets . : 60.42 261.82
(c) Damper Motors . 101.25 438.75

Window Blinds, Internal . 337.50 1,462.50
Kitchen Assets

Microwave Ovens e d 155.25 672.75

Ovens 0% . 146.25 633.75

Rangehoed 8. . 99.00 420.00
Laundry Assets

Clothes Dryer 38.0 . 144.00 624.00
Outdoor Assets

Furniture (freestanding) O] . 2.50 B877.50
Total 1,246.17 5,400.07
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Decline in .
Diminishing Value Ad{:':l:;ble
Depreciable Assets Base Value Valu Deductions
Rate For 205 30}‘6”53‘;2]09
Day(s)
Diminishing Value Depreciation
as per TR/2000/18 effective life of depreciating assets
Assets General
Air Conditiening
(2) Air Handling Units 0. 60.66 1,019.34
(b} Chillers, Condensing Sets ‘ 3 44.71 5,495.29
(d) Fan Cail Units . S £0.86 999.14
(e) Pumps 1.32 2,038.68
Furniture (freestanding) 8.56 3,571.44
Hot Water Installation
Gas . . 95.50 924.50
Lifts (Including Hydraulic and Traction) . .67 89.16 2,290.84
Television sets 9.15 1,810.85
Kitchen Assets
Cooktop . . 96.62 035.38
Dishwashers . 32.10 1,043.90
Refrigerator BQ. . 101.12 978.88
Floor coverings (removable without damage)
Carpet 2 . 889.64 7,030.36
Total 2,669.39 28,138.61

Grand Total 9,522.71 33,538.68
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Fiscal Years Prime Cost Value Method

Decline in Value Capital Work
Deductions on Plant ictions

ownership Tax Immediate Total Annual

Year Year Deduction P05t Deductions
Year 1 08/12/2008-2009 $5,607.15 $1,750.38 $17,243.23
Year 2 2009-2010 $20,717.90
Year 3 2010-2011 $20,717.90
Year 4 2011-2012 $£20,717.90
Year 5 2012-2013 $£20,717.90
Year 6 2013-2014 $20,596.59
Year 7 2014-2015 $20,501.90
Year 8 2015-2016 i %£20,501.90
Year 9 2016-2017 37 $20,501.90

Year 10 2017-2018 37 %£20,501.90
Year 11 2018-2019 37 $19,655.39
Year 12 2019-2020 $17,601.37 $18,994.70
Year 13 2020-2021 $17,601.37 $18,788.75
Year 14 2021- $17,601.37 $18,558.07
Year 15 2022- $17,601.37 $18,332.35
Year 16 2023-202 $17,601.37 £18,053.63
Year 17 $17,601.37 $17,842.62
Year 18 $17,601.37 $17,842.62
Year 19 $17,601.37 $17,842.62
Year 20 $241.25 $17,601.37 $17,842.62
Year 21 $150.27 $17,601.37 $17,751.64
Year 22 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 23 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 24 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 25 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 26 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 27 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 28 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 29 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 30 $79.25 $17,601.37 $17,680.62
Year 31 $37.12 $17,601.37 $17,638.49
Year 32 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 33 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 34 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 35 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 36 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 37 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 38 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 39 2046-2047 $17,601.37 $17,601.37
Year 40 2047-2048 $6,751.21 $6,751.21

Total Deductions (life of property) $5,607.15 $37,454.25 $685,4858.88 $728,550.28



Property Deduction Schedule
Prepared For Client's Mame
Property Client's Address - Unit

Page 10 Report No. ...

Property Deduction Schedule

Depreciable Assets Base Value

Prime Cost Depreciation
as per TR/2000/18 effective life of depreciating assets.
Immediate Deductions Assets
Immediate deduction for assets costing $300 or less, if not part of a
set or group.
Assets General
Air Conditioning
(a) Air Handling Units
(c) Damper Motors
(d) Fan Coil Units
(e) Pumps
Door Closer
Furniture (freestanding)
Gymnasium Equipment
Cardiovascular
Resistance
Intercom system assets
Rugs
Water Pumps
Window Curtains
Bathroom Assets
Exhaust Fans (including light/hefting
Shower Curtains (excl rods and fcregns)
Fire Control Assets
Detection and Alarm Systems
Heat and smoke
Fire Alarm Bell
Detectors {incl addressable manual call pdinkg, iead,| maft type
and smoke)
Fire Indicator Panel
Emergency Warning and Intercommunication Systems (EWIS)

Speakers 39.31

Strobe Lights 84.67
Fire Extinguishers 6.05
Hoses and Nozzles 166.32

Outdoor Assets

Barbecue

Sliding trays and cookers 10.08
Furniture (freestanding) 2,160.00
Garden Watering Systems

(a) Control Panel 3.36

(b) Pumps 2.02

(c) Timing Device 1.34
Gates, Electrical

(a) Controls 1.09

(b) Motors 4.37
Sauna Heating Assets 13.44
Spas, Fixed

(b) Filtration {Incl pumps) 14.40
Heaters (Gas or Electric) 48.72
Swimming Pools

(2) Chlorinater 10.50

(b) Cleaning 6.30

(c) Filtration (Incl Pumps) 25.20

Security and Monitoring Assets

Access Control Systems

(2) Code Pads 49,90

(b) Door Controllers 20.79

(c) Readers, swipe cards 12.47

Prime
Cost

depwest
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Decline in

Adjustable
Value val
Deductions ae
For 205 30}{1‘:53:2109
Day(s)

58.59
29.30
58.59
117.18
65.60
1,128.00

151.20

26.88
144.00
216.00
6.30
1.68

509.88
0.84

63.50
1.01

3.02
42,00

39.21
B84.67

166.32

1.09
4.37
13.44

14.40
48.72

10.50
6.30
25.20

49,90
20.79
12.47
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Decline in .
Prime Value Ad{:"_:it;ble
Depreciable Assets Base Value Cost Deductions (WDV)
for 205 | 30/06/2000

Day(s)
Prime Cost Depreciation
as per TR/2000/18 effective life of depreciating assets.
Closed circuit television systems
(2) Code Pads
(b} Monitors
(c) Recorders, digital
(d) Switching units (incl multiplexes)
Floor coverings (removable without damage)
Carpet . 86.44

Total 5,607.15 0.00
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Decline in

. Adjustable
Prime Value Value
Depreciable Assets Base Value Cost Deductions (WDV)
Rage For 205 30/06/2009
Day(s)
Prime Cost Depreciation
as per TR/2000/18 effective life of depreciating assets.
Assets General
Air Conditioning
(a) Air Handling Units @0.00 . 30.33 1,049.67
(b) Chillers, Condensing Sets Q. R. 4.59 6,027.65
(c) Damper Motors X X X0.33 509.67
(d) Fan Coil Units 3 . 40.46 1,039.54
(e) Pumps . 60.66 2,099.34
Furniture (freestanding) .28 3,735.72
Hot Water Installation
Gas .72 972.28
Lifts (Including Hydraulic and Traction) .51 2,335.49
Television sets .58 1,925.42
Window Blinds, Internal .10 1,695.90
Kitchen Assets
Cooktop .28 983.72
Dishwashers .05 1,109.95
Microwave Ovens .50 781.50
Ovens .49 743.51
Rangehood .70 503.30
Refrigerator .53 1,029.47
Laundry Assets
Clothes Dryer .13 724.87
Qutdoor Assets
Furniture (freestanding) 1,080.00 20.00 121.32 958.68
Floor coverings (removable without dafiage
Carpet 7,920.00 10.00 444,82 7,475.18
Total 37,454.25 1,750.38 35,703.86

Grand Total 43,061.39 7,357.53 35,703.86



